508063444 08/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8110599

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVER	ENTITY CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
FDS DISTRIBUTORS, INC.					07/11/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		FDS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC				
Street Address:	543 E. 6	543 E. 600 NORTH				
City:	PROVO	PROVO				
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84606					
	RS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
i i opeity i yp		Number				
		0886326				
Patent Number:	[
Patent Number: Application Number:	: 2	0886326				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	: 2 E DATA	0886326 29894750				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA	0886326 29894750 617)535-3800 <i>the e-mail address firs</i>				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA (<i>I be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i>	2886326 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu				
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 317-535-4000	ıl, it will be sen	t via US Ma		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA (I be sent to if provided j	2886326 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu	l , it will be sen lcoure@mwe.co	t via US Ma		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA E DATA (<i>if provided</i> <i>if</i>	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 317-535-4000 gordon@mwe.com, kdel	l , it will be sen lcoure@mwe.co	t via US Ma		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided if e:	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 317-535-4000 gordon@mwe.com, kdel PDocketBoston@mwe.c	n l, it will be sen lcoure@mwe.co com	t via US Ma		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA <i>(</i> <i>if provided</i> <i>if provided</i> <i>(</i> <i>if provided</i> <i>(</i> <i>if provided</i> <i>(</i> <i>(</i> <i>(</i>) <i>(</i>) <i></i>	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 317-535-4000 gordon@mwe.com, kdel PDocketBoston@mwe.com EDWARD A. GORDON	i l, it will be sen lcoure@mwe.co com :MERY LLP	o t via US M a		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA E DATA <i>(</i> <i>if provided</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i> <i>if</i>	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 317-535-4000 gordon@mwe.com, kdel PDocketBoston@mwe.com EDWARD A. GORDON MCDERMOTT WILL & E	i l, it will be sen lcoure@mwe.co com :MERY LLP EET, FLOOR 58	o t via US M a		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: E	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue 017-535-4000 gordon@mwe.com, kdel PDocketBoston@mwe.com EDWARD A. GORDON MCDERMOTT WILL & E 200 CLARENDON STRE	i l, it will be sen lcoure@mwe.co com :MERY LLP EET, FLOOR 58	o t via US M a		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA <i>i be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> e: E NUMBER:	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfue ordon@mwe.com, kdel PDocketBoston@mwe.com EDWARD A. GORDON MCDERMOTT WILL & E 200 CLARENDON STRE BOSTON, MASSACHUS	I, it will be sen com MERY LLP EET, FLOOR 58 SETTS 02116-5	o t via US M a		
Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA E DATA <i>i be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> e: E NUMBER:	29894750 29894750 617)535-3800 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessfue 317-535-4000 gordon@mwe.com, kdel PDocketBoston@mwe.co EDWARD A. GORDON MCDERMOTT WILL & E 200 CLARENDON STRE 30STON, MASSACHUS 103804-0089	I, it will be sen looure@mwe.co MERY LLP EET, FLOOR 58 SETTS 02116-5	o t via US M a		

source=FDS Distributors, LLC - Conversion documents#page3.tif

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION FOR FDS DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a Utah corporation INTO FDS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC., a Utah limited liability company

This Statement of Conversion is adopted and entered into as of the 11th day of July, 2023, by FDS DISTRIBUTORS, INC., a Utah corporation (the "Constituent Entity"), to be converted into FDS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Resulting Entity").

- 1. The name of the Constituent Entity is FDS Distributors, Inc., and the proposed name of the Resulting Entity is FDS Distributors, LLC.
- 2. The Constituent Entity is a corporation governed by the laws of the State of Utah.
- 3. The Resulting Entity will be limited liability governed by the laws of the State of Utah.
- 4. A Plan of Conversion was reviewed and approved in accordance with Utah Code Ann. Sections 48-3a-1041 through 48-3a-1046.
- 5. At the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation of the Constituent Entity, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall be of no further force or effect and the Certificate of Organization of the Resulting Entity, in the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit</u> <u>"A"</u>, shall govern the Resulting Entity, until thereafter altered, amended or repealed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Statement of Conversion has been duly approved by the shareholders of the Constituent Entity.

CONSTITUENT ENTITY:

FDS Distributors, Inc.

Rick Asheraft By: 1D37988BB353435....resident

EXHIBIT "A"

Certificate of Organization

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF FDS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned hereby establishes a Limited Liability Company pursuant to the <u>Utah</u> <u>Revised Limited Liability Company Act</u>, <u>Utah Code Annotated</u>, Section 48-3a-101, et seq., (the "Act") and adopts the following Certificate of Organization for such Company:

ARTICLE I COMPANY NAME

The name of the Company is **FDS DISTRIBUTORS, LLC**.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the Company's principal office is 543 E. 600 N. Provo, Utah 84606.

<u>ARTICLE III</u> REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial Registered Office of the Company shall be 1108 East South Union Avenue, Midvale, Utah 84047. The Company's Registered Agent at such address shall be **CT Corporation System**.

DATED: July 11, 2023

Organizer:

----- DocuSigned by: Rick Aslucraft

Rick Ashcraft

1

PATENT REEL: 064572 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 08/11/2023